
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3421
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2001
RECONSTITUTION OF NATIONAL INTEGRATED COUNCIL
ABUL HASNAT KHAN;RUPCHAND MURMU;SUKENDER REDDY GUTHA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a demand for reconstitution of the National Integration Council; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I.D. SWAMI)

(a) & (b): The National Integration Council will be reconstituted in due course of time.
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